Subsecretariat for Health Surveillance (SVS), 
through the Center for Studies, Prevention, 
and Care for Violence (Nepav), with the 
objective of profiling old age in the Federal 
District. At this level, the Federal District, in 
2020, had a population of 3,052,546 (three 
million fifty-two thousand five hundred and 
forty-six) people. The number of elderly 
people (over 60 years of age) is 346,221 (three 
hundred and forty-six thousand, two hundred 
and twenty-one) citizens, which is equivalent 
to 11.3% (eleven point three percent) of the 
general population. 

Regarding the distribution of the elderly 
population by gender, 52.2% (fifty-two point 
two percent) are female and 47.8% (forty-
seven point eight percent) are male, as shown